SCOTT COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE 500 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1106

(563) 326-8640 FAX – (563) 326-8257 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.com WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.com

JON R. BURGSTRUM, P.E. County Engineer ITEM 1 03-01-11 Scott County Secondary Roads

BECKY WILKISON Administrative Assistant

MEMO

- TO: Dee F. Bruemmer County Administrator
- FROM: Jon Burgstrum, P.E. County Engineer
- SUBJ: Resolution to approve contract for Resurfacing Project FM-C082 (47)—55-82
- DATE: March 3, 2011

A resolution approving the Asphalt Resurfacing Project FM-C082 (47)- - 55-82 on Y4E from Dixon to Donahue. The dollars for this project will come from the Farm to Market funds.

Bid results are as follows:

MATHY CONSTRUCTION CO. (MA810), ONALASKA, WI	\$ 2,332,891.65
MCCARTHY IMPROVEMENT CO. & AFFIL DBA MCCARTHY IMPROVEMENT CO (MC061), DAVENPORT, IA	\$ 2,483,297.49
BRANDT CONSTRUCTION CO. & SUBSIDIARY (BR101), MILAN, IL	\$ 2,664,268.20
VALLEY CONSTRUCTION CO. (VA020), ROCK ISLAND, IL	\$ 2,717,751.87

I recommend the project be approved to the lowest bidder, Mathy Construction Co. in the amount of \$2,332,891.65.

SCOTT COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

500 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1106

(563) 326-8640 FAX - (563) 326-8257 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.com WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.com

JON R. BURGSTRUM, P.E. County Engineer



BECKY WILKISON Administrative Assistant

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

March 3, 2011

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AWARD OF BID FOR ONE SUV SQUAD VEHICLE TO REYNOLDS FORD.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the bids for one 2011 Ford Explorer 4X4 are approved and the bid hereby awarded to Reynolds Ford in the amount of \$23,995.00.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.